## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 73 by Senator White

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 13, after "<u>unmanned</u>" delete "<u>aerial vehicle (UAV)</u>" and insert "<u>aircraft</u>
  <u>system (UAS)</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 17, after "crime" delete the comma "," and insert "or 6 investigation."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, delete line 1
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

## 11"(iii) "Unmanned aircraft system" shall have the same meaning as12provided by R.S. 14:337(B)."

- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, delete "(iii) If a UAV's flight" and insert "(iv) If the
  flight of a UAS"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, at the end of line 7, change "<u>UAV</u>" to "<u>UAS</u>"